
Town Clerks - Treasurers

Burket Janet Rayburn PO Box 188 574-491-0099 townofburket@comcast.net

Burket, IN  46508 574-491-0132

Claypool Patricia Warner PO Box 6 574-566-2910

Claypool, IN  46510

Etna Green Patricia Cook PO Box 183 574-858-9321

Etna Green, IN  46524

Leesburg Michael Searfoss PO Box 372 574-453-3315 (office)

Leesburg, IN  46538 574-453-3388 (Fax)

Mentone Amanda Yaprak PO Box 562 574-353-7198

Mentone, IN  46539

Milford Patricia (Tricia) Gall - Clerk/ Treasurer PO Box 300/ 121 S Main 574-658-4519 town.clerk@milford-indiana.org

Milford, IN  46542 M-F 8-5

Nappanee Kathy Brown PO Box 29 574-773-2112 kbrown@nappanee.org

Nappanee, IN  46550 Fax 574-773-5878

North Webster Leigh Anne Jessop PO Box 95 574-834-7894 ljessop@northwebster.org

North Webster, IN  46555

Pierceton Myra Mast- Clerk/Treasurer PO Box 496 574-594-5085 myra@pierceton.org 

Linda Bailey- Deputy Clerk Pierceton, IN  46562 574-594-2231 (office)

Sidney Lana Wolfe 104 Monroe St 260-839-0236

Sidney, IN  46566

Silver Lake Tonya Conley- Clerk/Treasuer PO Box 159 260-352-2120 tconley@townofsilverlake.com
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Town Clerks - Treasurers

Silver Lake, IN  46982

Syracuse Virgina Cazier 310 N Huntington St 574-457-3216 clerk@syracusein.org

Syracuse, IN  46567 clerktreasurer@syracusein.org

Warsaw Lynne Christiansen- Clerk/ Treasurer 102 S Buffalo St 574-372-9545 lchristiansen@warsaw.in.gov

Rebecca Jenkins (Utility Payment Supervisor) Warsaw, IN  46580

574-372-9560 rjenkins@warsaw.in.gov

Winona Lake Lori Reiner PO Box 338 574-267-7581 winonaclerk@winonalake.net

Tina Pence, Chief Deputy Winona Lake, IN  45690 574-267-5783 deputyclerk@winonalake.net
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